OP \$65.00 4589876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM450645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jordan Karcher		10/27/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grounds and Hounds, LLC	
Street Address:	8803 Butler Street Suite 2	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4589876	GROUNDS AND HOUNDS	
Registration Number:	4689917	GROUNDS AND HOUNDS COFFEE CO.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: MFretwell@laubscherlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael K. Fretwell
Address Line 1: 1160 Spa Road Suite

Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael K. Fretwell
SIGNATURE:	/MKF/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017-11-13-assignment#page1.tif source=2017-11-13-assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006203 FRAME: 0172

900428358

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of this 27 day of October 2017, by Jordan Karcher, an individual of Pennsylvania ("Assignor"), to Grounds and Hounds LLC, a limited liability company of Pennsylvania with a principal place of business at 3803 Butler Street Suite 2, Pittsburgh, PA 15201("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is the owner of the trademarks shown on Schedule A attached hereto, and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and Assignor desires to assign such Trademarks and goodwill to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. This assignment includes all statutory and/or common law rights and/or foreign trademark rights for such Trademarks, and any and all rights to contest, protest or sue at law or in equity for any infringement, imitation, impairment, distortion, dilution or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of the Trademarks, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom. This Assignment includes all rights to obtain registrations and/or renewals of registration or other legal protections pertaining to the Trademark.

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:

Date:

Printed Name:

10-27-17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006203 FRAME: 0173

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS
GROUNDS AND HOUNDS	85949753	4589876	June 4, 2013	August 19, 2014	Registered
GROUNDS AND HOUNDS COFFEE CO.	86193637	4689917	February 14, 2014	February 17, 2015	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 006203 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 11/13/2017